NOTICE TO PROCEED

This notice is issued pursuant to that certain End User License Agreement by and
between Tyler Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Tyler”), and Johnson County, Texas
(the “County”).

The County has reviewed the attached revised Implementation Plan submitted by Tyler
with an Implementation Plan Date of 3/17/14 and hereby provides to Tyler a Notice to Proceed.

JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Date: Y-14y-1y

Name: Lo ger Harm on

Title: Joha wa County Jud sc,

Address: ﬂ:g Main é:tﬁﬁt Qm (L6
Clebhusae , Tewas ~.D33




Case Management for all Case Types
County, District and JP Courts
Attorney Manager

Additional Products - County License
| Jail Management
Odyssey Mugshots
Odyssey Jail Export
Jail Manager Integration Tool Kit
[ Odyssey Law Enforcement
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
\

Biometric ldentification

Odyssey Check Manager

Auto Attach

Record on Appeal Creator

Public Access-Agency & Attorney

e-Signature + Merged to Tiff

Case Manager Integration Tookit

| Judges Hdition (24 Courtroom & 19 Non-Courtroom)

Total - Local County Licenses

Schedule 1A

Maintenance Fee Allocation by Product Type

Case management Jail management

products products
s 751,000

$ 375,000

$ 29,000

$ 19,000

$ 25,000

$ 62,000

$ 12,325
$ 54,000
$ 19,000
$ 10,000
$ 16,000
$ 34,000
$ 50,000
$ 134,000

License Fees $ 1,068,000 $ 522,325

Maintenance § 224,280 $ 109,688

Waived through  Waived through
Oct 1, 2014 Oct. 1, 2015




(Schedule 1- Revised)
Investment Summary

Software & Services

Licensed Software

Odyssey Case Manager for all Case Types $751,000
(County, District, and JP Courts)

Odyssey Attorney Manager Included |
Odyssey Jail Manager $375,000
Odyssey Mugshots $29,000
Odyssey Jail Data Export $19,000
Odyssey Law Enforcement $62,000
Odyssey Check Manager $54,000
Auto Attach $19,000
Record on Appeal Creator $10,000]
Public Access- Agency & Attorney $16,000
eSignatures & Merged to Tiff $34,000
Case Manager Integration Toolkit $50,000
SessionWorks Judge Edition (24 Courtroom & 19 Non-Courtroom) $134,000
Biometric Identification $12,325
Jail Manaier lntﬁration Toolkit $25,000

T&M Services Rate Hours Cost
Project Management 160.00 2,592 $414,720
Implementation Plan 160.00 160 $25,600
Business Process Review 149.00 120 $17,880
Data Conversion 149.00 2,400 $357,600
Interfaces 149.00 500 $74,500
Customization 149.00 750 $111,750
Setup, Configuration, Consulting 149.00 1,619 $241,231
Training & Go-live Assistance 138.00 1,944 $268,272

None

Total License Fees $ 1,590,325

T&M Services $ 1,511,553

Subtotal $ 3,101,878

Estimated Travel Expenses § 111,099
Total Contract Price $ 3,212,977

q
b
q
D

Maintenance & Support

Standard

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

Maintenance & Support Fees:

Maintenance Effective Date:
Upon Contract Execution

$167,710

$78,750
$6,090
$3,990
$13,020
$11,340
$3,990
$2,100
$3,360
$7,140
$10,500
$28,140
$2,588
$5,250

$333,968
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Case Management for all Case Types
County, District and JP Courts
Attorney Manager

Additional Products - County License
Jait Management
Odyssey Mugshots
Odyssey Jail Export
Jait Manager Integration Tool Kit
Odyssey Law Enforcement
Biometric Kentification
Odyssey Check Manager
Auto Attach
Record on Appeal Creator
Public Access-Agency & Attorney
e-Signature + Merged to Tiff
Case Manager Integration Tookit

Judges Edition (24 Courtroom & 19 Non-Courtroom)

Total - Local County Licenses

Schedule 1A

Maintenance Fee Allocation by Product Type

Case management Jail management

products products
$ 751,000

$ 375,000

$ 29,000

$ 19,000

$ 25,000

$ 62,000

$ 12,325
$ 54,000
$ 19,000
$ 10,000
$ 16,000
$ 34,000
$ 50,000
$ 134,000

License Fees

$ 1,068,000 $ 522,325

Maintenance

$ 224,280 $ 109,688

Waivedthrough  Waived through
Oct1,2014 Oct. 1, 2015




T

(Schedule 1- Revised)
Investment Summary

Software & Services

Licensed Software
Odyssey Case Manager for ali Case Types $751,000
(County, District, and JP Courts)

Odyssey Attorney Manager Included

Odyssey Jail Manager $375,000
Odyssey Mugshots $29,000
Odyssey Jail Data Export $19,000
Odyssey Law Enforcement $62,000
Odyssey Check Manager $54,000
Auto Attach $19,000
Record on Appeal Creator $10,000
Public Access- Agency & Attomey $16,000
eSignatures & Merged to Tiff $34,000
Case Manager Integration Toolkit $50,000
SessionWorks Judge Edition (24 Courtroom & 19 Non-Courtroom) $134,000
Biometric Identification $12,325
Jail Manaﬁer Intﬁraﬁon Toolkit $25,000

T&M Services Rate Hours Cost
Project Management 160.00 2,592 $414,720
Implementation Plan 160.00 160 $25,600
Business Process Review 149.00 120 $17,880
Data Conversion 149.00 2,400 $357,600
Interfaces 149.00 500 $74,500
Customization 149.00 750 $111,750
Setup, Configuration, Consulting 149.00 1,619 $241,231
Training & Go-live Assistance 138.00 1,944 $268,272
None

Total License Fees $ 1,590,325

T&M Services $ 1,511,553

Subtotal $ 3,101,878

Estimated Travel Expenses § 111,099
Total Contract Price $ 3,212,977

q
S
9q
A

Maintenance & Support

Standard

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

I

Maintenance & Support Fees:

Maintenance Effective Date:
Upon Contract Execution

$1567,710

$78,750
$6,090
$3,990
$13,020
$11,340
$3,990
$2,100]
$3,360
$7,140
$10,500
$28,140
$2,588
$5,250

$333,968




